SMD Type
1
Diodes
Silicon Schottky Diodes
BAT64W;BAT64-04W
BAT64-05W;BAT64-06W
Features
For low-loss, fast-recovery, meter protection,
bias isolation and clamping applications
Integrated diffused guard ring
Low forward voltage
A bso lu te M ax im um R atings T a = 25
P aram eter S ym bol V a lue U nit
D iode reverse vo ltage V R 40 V
Forward current IF 250 m A
A verage forward curren t (50 /60H z, s inus) IF A V 120 m A
S urge forward current (t 100m s) IF S M 800 m A
Tota l power d iss ipa tion B A T 64W , T S 120 P to t 250 m W
Tota l power d iss ipa tion B A T64-04/06W , T S 111 P to t 250 m W
Tota l power d iss ipa tion B A R 64-05W , T S 104 P to t 250 m W
Junction tem pera ture T j 150
S torage tem pera ture T stg -50 to+150
Junction - am bient (N ote 1) B A T 64W R thJA 255
Junction - am bient (N ote 1) B A T 64-04/06W R thJA 290
Junction - am bient (N ote 1) B A T 64-05W R thJA 455
Junction - so ldering po in t B A T 64W R thJS 120
Junction - so ldering po in t B A T 64-04/06W R thJS 155
Junction - so ldering po in t B A T 64-05W R thJS 185
N ote
1.P ackage m ounted on epoxy pcb 40m m 40m m 1.5m m / 6cm 2 C u
K /W
K /W
SMD Type Diodes
2
BAT64W;BAT64-04W
BAT64-05W;BAT64-06W
E lec trica l C harac te ris tics T a = 25
P aram eter S ym bo l C ond itions M in T yp M ax U nit
V R = 30 V 2
V R = 30 V , T A = 85 200
IF = 1 m A 320 350
IF = 10 m A 380 430
IF = 30 m A 440 520
IF = 100 m A 570 750
D iode capac itance C T V R = 1 V , f = 1 M H z 4 6 pF
V F m V
AR everse curren t IR
F orw ard vo ltage
Marking
Type BAT64W BAT64-04W BAT64-05W BAT64-06W
Marking 63s 64s 65s 66s